
IN THE CHANCERY COURT FOR THE STATE OF TENNES~~, 
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, DAVIDSON COUNT~"· "'0· 

STATE OF TENNESSEE ex rei. JULIE ) 
MIX McPEAK, COMMISSIONER OF ) 
COMMERCE AND INSURANCE FOR ) 
THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, ) 

) 
Petitioner, ) 

) 
v. ) 

) 
THE RECIPROCAL ALLIANCE (RRG), ) 
a Tennessee Domiciled Insurance ) 

Number: 03-295-(IV) 

0 
> 
~::: 

0 
(,;'}C"' 
cr--

~;s] a··--
+ ~~~ 

I t:") •~"' i ;:r: :.;~~ I J.:- .. >· 
z.t-'1 
n-t 

o rrr~ 
n ::u-----
Ro -< 

Company, ) :t ("') 

~ 

) 
Respondent. ) 

) 

....., 
t::::) -c.n 
0 ·~n 
~ .,..._t~ 

N ~w~ 

w ~ 

.:ba f'fl :X -0 
.,..._ .. ~..,_.; 

(...) 
w 

~ ORDER ACCEPTING AND APPROVING NUMEROUS FINAL f!-T( 
DETERMINATIONS AS TO ENUMERATED CLAIMS IN THE RECIPROCAL 

ALLIANCE, RRG LIQUIDATION ESTATE 

Before this Court is a Motion filed on Decetnber 3, 2015 by the Con1n1issioner of the 

Tennessee Depmin1ent of C01nmerce and Insurance, in her capacity as Liquidator of The 

Reciprocal Alliance (RRG) in Liquidation ("TRA"), through her appointed Special Deputy 

Receiver. The Motion requests the Court accept and approve the determination of numerous 

Class 6 and Class 7 claims sub1nitted in the TRA Liquidation proceedings. Attached as Exhibit 

A to this Order is the listing of finalized Class 6 claim detern1inations for which acceptance and 

approval are sought and attached as Exhibit B to this Order is the listing of finalized Class 7 

claim determinations for which acceptance and approval are sought. From TRA' s pending 

Motion, the Court understands that while acceptance and approval of the Class 6 and Class 7 

claitns set forth in Exhibit A and Exhibit B are sought, the Con1missioner I TRA Special Deputy 

Receiver do not seek approval of any payment of those approved claim amounts, pro rata or 



otherwise. Any payment, pro rata or otherwise, of those listed claim amounts will occur only 

upon further n1otion to, and order of, the Court. 

There have been no objections or oppositions filed in relation to the pending Motion. 

Upon review of the Motion and upon the record in this proceeding as a whole, the Court finds 

the Motion well taken. 

Accordingly, the Court approves the Class 6 clain1 atnounts listed in Exhibit A to this 

Order in the column entitled "RRAO Determined Value" which aggregates to the mnount of 

$73,457.51. The Court also acknowledges and accepts the listings set forth in Exhibit A to this 

Order as the TRA Liquidator's report of those Class 6 claiins which are final. T.C.A. §56-9-331. 

The Court approves the Class 7 claim amounts listed in Exhibit B to this Order in the column 

entitled "RRAO Determined Value" which aggregates to the amount of $51,712.34. The Court 

also acknowledges and accepts the listings set forth in Exhibit B to this Order as TRA 

Liquidator's report of those Class 7 claims which are final. T.C.A. §56-9-331 Distribution or 

payment, pro rata or otherwise, of these listed Class 6 and Class 7 claims will await further order 

of this Court. 

In their Decen1ber 3, 2015 Motion, the Commissioner and TRA Special Deputy Receiver 

request, pursuant to Rule 54.02 Tenn. R. Civ. P., that the Order entered in relation to the pending 

Motion be entered as a final order in relation to all matters addressed herein. The Court finds 

that this Order does not address all matters involved in the TRA liquidation proceeding. The 

Couti further finds that the TRA Special Deputy Receiver will rely upon the rulings contained in 

this Order in taking actions such as ultimate payment, pro rata or otherwise, of the Class 6 and 

Class 7 claims approved herein. In doing so, the TRA Liquidation Estate needs certainty as to 

the Court's rulings. For that reason, and there being no just reason for delay, the Cou11 expressly 

2 



instructs the Clerk and Master to enter this Order as a final Order as to all matters contained 

herein. Rule 54.02 Tenn. R. Civ. P 

Finally, given the notice provided in relation to the Motion (see December 3, 2015 

Motion at p. 3) and given the lack of obJections to the Motion and no appearance in opposition at 

the noticed December 18, 2015 hearing of the Motion, the Court deems it sufficient notice to 

those affected for the Order, once entered, to be posted on the Tennessee Department of 

Co1nn1erce and Insurance website at http://www.tn.gov/insurance/c01npanyactions.shtinl. The 

TRA Special Deputy Receiver is instructed to post this Order in that fashion as soon as is 

practicable after entry. 

It is so ORDERED this the ___ day of December, 2015. 

!' 

App · :ved and Su~mitted for Entry /'"/ v . J 
I .!/ 

\ iJ( 
\ I // .<l / ..-· -"'- (/l / /(: L(",_ ... ~-

/1. \Y/Ltft.1_~vBPRV#005780 
1'---LDNA LAW GROUP, PLC 

333 Union Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 
(615) 254-9146 

Honorable Russell T Perkins, Chancellor 

Counsel for TRA Liquidation and TRA Special Depury Receiver 

3 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing [Proposed) Order Accepting 
And Approving Numerous Final Determinations As To Enumerated Claims In The 
Reciprocal Alliance, RRG Liquidation Estate has been delivered by United States Mail, First 
Class postage prepaid, to the following on this day of December, 2015: 

Sarah A. Hiestand, Senior Counsel 
Office of the Attorney General 
State of Tennessee 
Post Office Box 20207 
Nashville, TN 37202-0207 

Each Claimant listed in Exhibit A hereto, and each claimant listed in Exhibit B 
hereto 

Patrick H. Cantilo 
Cantilo & Bennett, L.L.P 
11401 Century Oaks Terrace 
Suite 300 
Austin, TX 78758 
(counsel to the Virginia Deputy Receiver) 

Counsyl tv{the/J'RA Special Deputy Receiver 
I ,/' ·, ...-"/ 

4 



0000165 MINNESOTA REVENUE DEPT. $0.00 

COUNSEL 
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE, DEPT. 280946 

0001514 PA DEPT. OF REVENUE HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946 $15,587.18 

ATTN: MARK BROTHERS, LEAD TAX ANALYST 
TENNESSEE DEPT. OF 500 JAMES ROBERTSON PKWY. 

0001533 COMMERCE AND INSURANCE NASHVILLE, TN 37243 $0.00 

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF 
0001586 INSURANCE $47,357.00 

0001602 STATE OF IDAHO, DEPT OF INS. $1,120.92 

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF 
0001628 REVENUE SERVICES $6,529.41 

MARYLAND INSURANCE 
0001726 ADMINISTRATION $2,437.19 

MAINE REVENUE SERVICES, PO BOX 910 
0001744 COMPLAINCE DIVISION AUGUST A, ME 04332 $425.81 

$73,457.51 

EXHIBIT 

I A 



~t~l:E:;~Y~~' :; ~~.:::.. ;':(:':·: ·,,·. ·~\ ,,;: it i•";)~::.~i~-~~::z;y:\\~!.:'~~>·i~;;r.;.>tti";;:,(,;i/.:~:::~:::~~~- 'Y·~'!!:~"';;:.,·k;-.~.: , 
.

:·:·f_· .. !:.f~ .. ;;.:;;;.~}.~~".:· .. : .. ·.· .•... ·. . ··. ··~., .. \\,:·~~:~·:~~~:X,'~:.>' ''; .. · ~\~·. '&t~ ·.,~.,~ /~:~ r~;~ .:·~;.;:~j>.;;}):i>i;·,~:" .:::.·-~:., ;,,: :·:,,.,:.:\:;~:f:.:'/: .. ~;)f:.'::<.;.. ~~"'~:j ':_(:L~·;~-
lflJ!JM\\lJ\lR'. ~~~EJ;:~IN ;oN'' J IRM OF ~··;;'':''',""~"N ""'"'"""'"'C ..... ,,.,,, 

GARY, WILLIAMS, PARENTI, ET 221 E OSCEOLA ST 
0002207 AL. STUART, FL 34994 $0.00 

240 W. ZELLER ST 
0002234 BARBARA O'ROURKE NORTH LIBERTY, lA 52317 $2,545.00 

2801 HIGHWAY 280 SOUTH 
300 PROTECTIVE CTR. 

0002240 PARSONS, LEE & JULIANO, P C. BIRMINGHAM, AL 35223 $0.00 
ATTN: DOUGLAS KENNEDY 
6223 I. H 10 WEST 

0002244 BRIN & BRIN SAN ANTONIO, TX 78201 $36,480.47 
A1TN: JOHN L. GIAMATTEI, DEPUTY CHIEF 

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 9564 
0002253 OF REVENUE BOSTON, MA 02114~9564 $544.00 

ATTN: TRAGI STEWART, FINANCIAL 
DIRECTOR 

MARSHALL MEDICAL CENTER 227 BRITTANY ROAD 
0002254 SOUTH GUNTERSVILLE, AL 35976 $6,426.56 

ATTN: REBECCA NESHEIM, REVENUE 
AUDITOR 
333 WILLOUGHBY, 9TH FLOOR 

0002256 ALASKA DIVISION OF INSURANCE JUNEAU, AK 99801 $543.86 
DBA HELEN KELLER HOSPITAL 
ATTN: PAM PATTON, DIRECTOR OF HUMAN 
RESOURCES 

COLBERT CO-NW ·ALABAMA 1300 S. MONTGOMERY AVENUE 
0002265 HEAL THCARE AUTHORITY SHEFFIELD, AL 35660 $0.00 

EST. OF ETHEL DARDEN 
0002285 STENNIS 

0002292 BAIR HILTY, PC 
t 

0002294 NAPHCARE, INC. 

0002299 DONALD ALCORN 

GLENWOOD RESOLUTION 
0002300 AUTHORITY, formerly Glenwood M 

TUNICA CONVALESCENT 
0002302 CENTER, INC. 

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF 
0002314 INSURANCE 

LARRY HELLEN, ADMINISTRATOR 
1 N. DALE MABRY HWY, STE. 800 
TAMPA, FL 33609 
14711 PEBBLE BEND DRIVE 
HOUSTON, TX 77068-2923 

ATTN: BRADLEY CAIN, GENERAL COUNSEL 
2090 COLUMBIANA RD, STE. 4000 
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35216 
P.O. BOX 34. 
MONTGOMERY, AL 36101 
ATTN: PHILLIP G. SIVILS 
P.O. BOX 1334 
WEST MONROE, LA 71294 
ATTN: BARBARA LENARD 
1024 HIGHWAY 61 SOUTH 
TUNICA, MS 38676 
ATTN: KELLY STEPHENS, COMPLIANCE 
SECTION MGR. 
2910 N. 44TH STREET, SUITE 210 
PHOENIX, AZ 85018-7256 

EXHIBIT 

j T3 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$3,155.44 

$51,712.34 


